
FINAL SCORE

Minnesota
1-3-1

5

North Dakota
3-0-0

1

October 18, 2025 • Grand Forks, North Dakota

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Minnesota at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Minnesota vs North Dakota (10/18/2025 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

Minnesota (1-3-1) vs. North Dakota (3-0-0)
Date: 10/18/2025 - Location: Grand Forks, North Dakota
Attendance: 11710 - Start time: 06:40 PM EDT - End time: 09:34 PM EDT - Total time: 02:53

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 5:46 UMN PP,FG Ludtke, Tanner/2 Lamb, Brody/2

Ziemer, Brodie/3
31,11,17,20,74,18 31,4,2,29,26

2. 1st 8:57 UND EV Verhoeff, Keaton/2 James, Dylan/2
Rickwood, Ellis/5

31,27,72,3,15,4 31,26,9,29,16,18

3. 3rd 1:13 UMN EV Rud, Max/1 Lamb, Brody/3
Clark, Jimmy/4

31,15,23,17,7,22 31,2,25,29,26,9

4. 3rd 9:39 UMN EV Gruba, Leo/1 Thomas, Cal/2
Pahlsson, Erik/1

31,55,22,3,7,72 31,17,19,25,6,16

5. 3rd 14:56 UMN EV Lamb, Brody/4 Hendrickson, Beckett/3
Gruba, Leo/3

31,17,5,22,7,23 31,17,18,24,7,25

6. 3rd 19:06 UMN EV,EN Mooney, LJ/2 31,18,23,27,4,22 9,18,17,4,8,29

TEAM SUMMARY

# Minnesota G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
11 Ludtke, Tanner 1 0 0 1 1 0
15 Rud, Max 1 0 0 1 0 3
17 Lamb, Brody 1 2 0 2 3 2
18 Mooney, LJ 1 0 0 2 2 0
19 Mittelstadt, John 0 0 0 1 0 1
20 Mittelstadt, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Thomas, Cal 0 1 0 0 4 1
23 Clark, Jimmy 0 1 0 2 3 0
27 Moore, Javon 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Airey, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Pritchard, Tate 0 0 2 2 0 0
30 Wiese, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Di Pasquo, Luca 0 0 0 0 4 0
33 Begley, Axel 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 Whipple, John 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Rombach, Jacob 0 0 0 0 1 3
55 Gruba, Leo 1 1 0 2 1 1
7 Hendrickson, Beckett 0 1 2 2 3 3
72 Pahlsson, Erik 0 1 0 2 0 1
74 Ziemer, Brodie 0 1 0 2 1 3
79 Moe, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Falloon, August 0 0 2 0 0 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 5 8 8 21 23

# North Dakota G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
1 Sandy, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kernan, Jack 0 0 0 1 0 0
16 Strathmann, Andrew 0 0 2 0 0 0
17 Reschny, Cole 0 0 0 4 -3 0
18 Verhoeff, Keaton 1 0 0 1 -1 0
19 Croal, Cody 0 0 0 1 -1 0
2 Zmolek, Bennett 0 0 0 1 -2 2
20 Littler, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Strinden, Ben 0 0 6 2 0 1
24 Zakreski, Josh 0 0 0 1 -1 0
25 Wiebe, Abram 0 0 0 3 -3 1
26 James, Dylan 0 1 2 1 -1 0
27 Menghini, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Rickwood, Ellis 0 1 0 2 -2 0
3 Jubenvill, Jayden 0 0 2 0 0 1
31 Homer, Gibson 0 0 0 0 -3 0
35 Spunar, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Livanavage, Jake 0 0 0 2 -2 2
6 Emery, EJ 0 0 0 1 -1 1
7 Swanson, Mac 0 0 0 0 -1 1
8 Josephson, Ollie 0 0 0 0 -1 1
9 Zellers, Will 0 0 0 4 -1 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 1 2 12 24 11

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
UMN 1 0 4 5
UND 1 0 0 1

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
UMN 5 3 13 21
UND 10 7 7 24

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd UMN UND
1st 1-3 0-1
2nd 0-1 0-2
3rd 0-2 0-1

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd UMN UND
1st 1-2 3-6
2nd 2-4 1-2
3rd 1-2 2-4

Three stars:
1. Lamb, Brody
2. Di Pasquo, Luca
3. Verhoeff, Keaton

Officials:
Referee:
Brandon Schmitt
Referee:
Sterling Egan
Linesman:
Tyler Liffrig
Linesman:
Kyle Stephens

GOALTENDERS

# Minnesota Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Di Pasquo, Luca W 59:31 1 9,7,7 23

# North Dakota Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
31 Homer, Gibson 59:07 4 4,3,9 16

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Strinden, Ben UND 2:HOOKING 5:28 PP
1st James, Dylan UND 2:BOARDING 13:46 PP
1st Pritchard, Tate UMN 2:HOOKING 17:03 PP
1st Strinden, Ben UND 2:HITTING FROM BEHIND 19:42 PP

2nd Strinden, Ben UND 2:ELBOWING 6:15 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Hendrickson, Beckett UMN 2:HOOKING 12:27 PP
2nd TEAM UMN 2:TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE 17:15 PP
3rd Strathmann, Andrew UND 2:TRIPPING 7:35 PP
3rd Falloon, August UMN 2:SLASHING 16:41 PP
3rd Jubenvill, Jayden UND 2:HOOKING 19:40 PP

Win - Di Pasquo, Luca (1)
Loss - ()



Minnesota at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Minnesota vs North Dakota (10/18/2025 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Minnesota - Faceoffs

## Player W L
11 Ludtke, Tanner 8 12
19 Mittelstadt, John 3 1
23 Clark, Jimmy 11 10
27 Moore, Javon 1 0
72 Pahlsson, Erik 4 8
79 Moe, Mason 1 0

Totals 28 31

North Dakota - Faceoffs

## Player W L
8 Josephson, Ollie 6 4
15 Kernan, Jack 2 1
17 Reschny, Cole 5 7
20 Littler, Cade 4 6
21 Strinden, Ben 1 1
26 James, Dylan 0 1
29 Rickwood, Ellis 13 8

Totals 31 28

GOALIE CHANGES
TM Prd Time Keeper
UMN 1 20:00 31 Di Pasquo, Luca
UND 1 20:00 31 Homer, Gibson
UMN 1 19:13 TM EMPTY NET
UMN 1 19:42 31 Di Pasquo, Luca
UND 2 12:23 TM EMPTY NET
UND 2 12:27 31 Homer, Gibson
UND 3 16:30 TM EMPTY NET
UND 3 16:41 31 Homer, Gibson
UND 3 18:28 TM EMPTY NET
UND 3 19:06 31 Homer, Gibson



Minnesota at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Minnesota vs North Dakota (10/18/2025 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[20:00] #31 L.Di Pasquo at goalie for Minnesota.
[20:00] #31 G.Homer at goalie for North Dakota.
[00:00] Start of 1st period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[19:09] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from the left side BLOCKED by #74 B.Ziemer.
[18:52] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:52] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[18:43] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #7 B.Hendrickson.
[18:41] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:41] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #26 D.James; won by UMN.
[18:07] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:51] Faceoff (Icing): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[17:03] Shot by Minnesota #79 M.Moe from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #20 C.Littler.
[16:16] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from the left side WIDE.
[16:16] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[15:18] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.
[15:13] Shot by North Dakota #3 J.Jubenvill from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[14:59] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #23 J.Clark vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.
[14:39] Faceoff (Icing): #23 J.Clark vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.
[14:32] Penalty on UND #21 B.Strinden; 2 minute Minor for Hooking.
[14:32] Start power play for UMN.
[14:32] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[14:14] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by Minnesota #11 T.Ludtke, Assist by #17 B.Lamb and #74 B.Ziemer; On ice for UMN: T.Ludtke; B.Lamb; L.Mittelstadt; B.Ziemer;
L.Mooney. On ice for UND: J.Livanavage; B.Zmolek; E.Rickwood; D.James. (Time of the goal 5:46)
[14:14] Penalty complete for UND #21 B.Strinden.
[14:14] End power play for UMN.
[14:14] Faceoff: #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[13:59] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from the left side BLOCKED by #17 B.Lamb.
[13:46] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.
[13:25] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:25] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #79 M.Moe vs #15 J.Kernan; won by UMN.
[13:09] Shot by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:09] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #15 J.Kernan; won by UND.
[13:08] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:08] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[12:27] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:27] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UMN.
[12:00] Shot by Minnesota #22 C.Thomas from behind the net BLOCKED by #4 J.Livanavage.
[11:55] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #21 B.Strinden.
[11:41] Shot by Minnesota #23 J.Clark from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[11:31] Faceoff (Icing): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[11:03] GOAL scored by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff, Assist by #26 D.James and #29 E.Rickwood; On ice for UMN: J.Moore; E.Pahlsson; T.Pritchard; M.Rud; J.Whipple. On
ice for UND: D.James; W.Zellers; E.Rickwood; A.Strathmann; K.Verhoeff. (Time of the goal 8:57)
[11:03] Faceoff in neutral zone (Goal): #19 J.Mittelstadt vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[10:05] Faceoff (Icing): #11 T.Ludtke vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.
[9:46] Shot by Minnesota #18 L.Mooney from behind the net WIDE.
[8:51] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[8:31] Shot by Minnesota #23 J.Clark from in front of the goal WIDE, off pipe.
[8:20] Shot by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan from the left side BLOCKED by #17 B.Lamb.
[8:11] Shot by Minnesota #23 J.Clark from the neutral zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:57] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.
[6:54] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:33] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[6:14] Penalty on UND #26 D.James; 2 minute Minor for Boarding.
[6:14] Start power play for UMN.
[6:14] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[5:47] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[4:45] Shot by Minnesota #55 L.Gruba from the right side BLOCKED by #6 E.Emery.
[4:14] Penalty complete for UND #26 D.James.
[4:14] End power play for UMN.
[3:21] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[3:13] Faceoff (Icing): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[3:00] Shot by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from in front of the goal WIDE.
[2:57] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:57] Penalty on UMN #3 T.Pritchard; 2 minute Minor for Hooking.
[2:57] Start power play for UND.
[2:57] Faceoff: #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[1:49] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net BLOCKED by #22 C.Thomas.
[1:40] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:57] End power play for UND.
[0:57] Penalty complete for UMN #3 T.Pritchard.
[0:53] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[0:47] EMPTY NET at goalie for Minnesota, replacing #31 L.Di Pasquo.
[0:41] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.



[0:18] Shot by Minnesota #4 J.Whipple from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.
[0:18] Penalty on UND #21 B.Strinden; 2 minute Minor for Hitting from behind.
[0:18] Start power play for UMN.
[0:18] #31 L.Di Pasquo at goalie for Minnesota.
[0:18] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[0:00] End of period.



Minnesota at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Minnesota vs North Dakota (10/18/2025 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[19:48] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:09] Shot by North Dakota #24 J.Zakreski from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:25] Shot by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #25 A.Wiebe.
[18:18] End power play for UMN.
[18:18] Penalty complete for UND #21 B.Strinden.
[18:02] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from behind the net BLOCKED by #7 B.Hendrickson.
[17:10] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:41] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:41] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.
[16:28] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from the right side BLOCKED by #55 L.Gruba.
[16:25] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:25] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 J.Mittelstadt vs #20 C.Littler; won by UMN.
[15:36] Shot by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:09] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #7 M.Swanson.
[15:02] Shot by Minnesota #3 T.Pritchard from the left side WIDE.
[14:23] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from behind the net WIDE, off pipe.
[14:11] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #33 A.Begley.
[14:01] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #74 B.Ziemer.
[13:45] Penalty on UND #21 B.Strinden; 2 minute Minor for Elbowing.
[13:45] Start power play for UMN.
[13:45] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[13:26] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from the right side BLOCKED by #4 J.Livanavage.
[11:45] Penalty complete for UND #21 B.Strinden.
[11:45] End power play for UMN.
[11:38] Shot by Minnesota #22 C.Thomas from the left side BLOCKED by #8 O.Josephson.
[11:22] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #72 E.Pahlsson.
[10:06] Shot by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan from behind the net WIDE.
[9:16] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the right side BLOCKED by #74 B.Ziemer.
[9:11] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[9:02] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[8:19] Shot by Minnesota #33 A.Begley from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[7:59] Shot by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #3 J.Jubenvill.
[7:50] Shot by Minnesota #55 L.Gruba from the right side WIDE.
[7:37] EMPTY NET at goalie for North Dakota, replacing #31 G.Homer.
[7:33] #31 G.Homer at goalie for North Dakota.
[7:33] Penalty on UMN #7 B.Hendrickson; 2 minute Minor for Hooking.
[7:33] Start power play for UND.
[7:33] Faceoff in neutral zone: #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[7:11] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:39] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #21 B.Strinden; won by UND.
[5:59] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from behind the net BLOCKED by #20 L.Mittelstadt.
[5:33] Penalty complete for UMN #7 B.Hendrickson.
[5:33] End power play for UND.
[5:14] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #20 C.Littler; won by UMN.
[4:45] Shot by Minnesota #20 L.Mittelstadt from behind the net WIDE.
[4:07] Shot by Minnesota #72 E.Pahlsson from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:14] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from the left side BLOCKED by #79 M.Moe.
[2:45] Penalty on UMN ; 2 minute Minor for Too many players on ice.
[2:45] Start power play for UND.
[2:45] Faceoff: #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[2:01] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:57] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #21 B.Strinden; won by UMN.
[1:14] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #4 J.Whipple.
[0:53] Faceoff (Icing): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #15 J.Kernan; won by UND.
[0:45] Penalty complete for UMN .
[0:45] End power play for UND.
[0:00] End of period.



Minnesota at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Minnesota vs North Dakota (10/18/2025 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.
[19:29] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:29] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[18:47] GOAL scored by Minnesota #15 M.Rud, Assist by #17 B.Lamb and #23 J.Clark; On ice for UMN: M.Rud; J.Clark; B.Lamb; B.Hendrickson; C.Thomas. On ice for UND:
B.Zmolek; A.Wiebe; E.Rickwood; D.James; W.Zellers. (Time of the goal 1:13)
[18:47] Faceoff: #72 E.Pahlsson vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UMN.
[18:20] Faceoff (Icing): #72 E.Pahlsson vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.
[18:11] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #19 J.Mittelstadt vs #20 C.Littler; won by UMN.
[16:54] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[16:26] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[16:09] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from the left side BLOCKED by #15 M.Rud.
[15:40] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from the right side BLOCKED by #15 M.Rud.
[15:10] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[14:53] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #5 J.Rombach.
[14:45] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[14:41] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from the left side WIDE.
[14:25] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the right side BLOCKED by #5 J.Rombach.
[14:00] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from the right side WIDE.
[13:53] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #19 J.Mittelstadt.
[12:36] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #7 B.Hendrickson.
[12:25] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:25] Penalty on UND #16 A.Strathmann; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[12:25] Start power play for UMN.
[12:25] Faceoff (Penalty): #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[12:15] Shot by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb from the right side BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.
[12:01] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:39] Shot by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:34] Shot by Minnesota #7 B.Hendrickson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:25] Penalty complete for UND #16 A.Strathmann.
[10:25] End power play for UMN.
[10:22] Shot by Minnesota #55 L.Gruba from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:21] GOAL scored by Minnesota #55 L.Gruba, Assist by #22 C.Thomas and #72 E.Pahlsson; On ice for UMN: L.Gruba; C.Thomas; T.Pritchard; B.Hendrickson; E.Pahlsson.
On ice for UND: C.Reschny; C.Croal; A.Wiebe; E.Emery; A.Strathmann. (Time of the goal 9:39)
[10:21] Faceoff: #23 J.Clark vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UMN.
[9:57] Shot by Minnesota #27 J.Moore from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:57] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.
[9:49] Faceoff (Icing): #11 T.Ludtke vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UMN.
[9:47] Shot by Minnesota #74 B.Ziemer from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:47] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 T.Ludtke vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[9:27] Shot by Minnesota #18 L.Mooney from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:50] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:50] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[8:37] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[8:07] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from the left side BLOCKED by #15 M.Rud.
[7:44] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from the neutral zone WIDE.
[7:11] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #5 J.Rombach.
[5:47] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:47] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UMN.
[5:04] GOAL scored by Minnesota #17 B.Lamb, Assist by #7 B.Hendrickson and #55 L.Gruba; On ice for UMN: B.Lamb; J.Rombach; C.Thomas; B.Hendrickson; J.Clark. On
ice for UND: C.Reschny; K.Verhoeff; J.Zakreski; M.Swanson; A.Wiebe. (Time of the goal 14:56)
[5:04] Faceoff: #11 T.Ludtke vs #20 C.Littler; won by UMN.
[4:23] Faceoff (Icing): #27 J.Moore vs #20 C.Littler; won by UMN.
[3:30] EMPTY NET at goalie for North Dakota, replacing #31 G.Homer.
[3:19] Penalty on UMN #9 A.Falloon; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[3:19] Start power play for UND.
[3:19] #31 G.Homer at goalie for North Dakota.
[3:19] Faceoff: #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UMN.
[3:00] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:56] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from the left side WIDE.
[1:32] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:32] EMPTY NET at goalie for North Dakota, replacing #31 G.Homer.
[1:32] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #23 J.Clark vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.
[1:25] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #20 L.Mittelstadt.
[1:19] End power play for UND.
[1:19] Penalty complete for UMN #9 A.Falloon.
[1:19] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:54] EMPTY NET GOAL scored by Minnesota #18 L.Mooney (UNASSISTED); On ice for UMN: L.Mooney; J.Clark; J.Moore; J.Whipple; C.Thomas. On ice for UND: W.Zellers;
K.Verhoeff; C.Reschny; J.Livanavage; O.Josephson; E.Rickwood. (Time of the goal 19:06)
[0:54] #31 G.Homer at goalie for North Dakota.
[0:54] Faceoff: #19 J.Mittelstadt vs #20 C.Littler; won by UMN.
[0:20] Shot by Minnesota #19 J.Mittelstadt from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:20] Penalty on UND #3 J.Jubenvill; 2 minute Minor for Hooking.
[0:20] Start power play for UMN.



[0:20] Faceoff: #72 E.Pahlsson vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.
[0:00] End of period.
[0:00] End power play for UMN.
[0:00] Penalty complete for UND #3 J.Jubenvill.


